



## OFFICE OF THE

## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).151/2021 Appellant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : The SPIO, o/o the Industries & Commerce Deptt., Govt. of

Assam

Date of hearing : 14.09.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 14.09.2021

The appellant Shri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

Shri Tanu Ram Talukdar, Under Secretary to the Government of Assam and SPIO, Industries & Commerce Deptt. is present and submits one letter bearing no. CI.109/2021/53 dated 13.09.2021 informing that the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant. The appellant submits orally that although he is in receipt of the Government letter yet he is unable to check it and thus prayed for another date.

Since the informations had been received by the appellant, the 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal dated 26.04.2021 is disposed of. The appellant is free to inform the SPIO if the informations so received are not to-the-point. On receipt of such informations by the SPIO from the appellant, he will furnish informations properly.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).151/2021

Dtd.14.09.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Industries & Commerce Deptt., Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Industries & Commerce Deptt., Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 6 for information.
- 3. The appellant, Shri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzanbazar, Guwahati- 781 001 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission